3
Electronics Materials Solutions Division
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ CP2 Press-Fit Header

3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ CP2 Press-Fit Header
2 mm Type A 110 Signal Contacts	 CP2 Series
TS-2265-C
Sheet 2 of 5
Ordering Information
CP2-HA110-XXX-XXXX
Loading Configurations
(See diagrams on following pages)
Grounding Options:
G= with ground pins
Blank= without ground pins
EMLB Patterns
Primary Tail Length
1= 3.7 mm
2= 2.3 mm
4= 15.8 mm
Recommended PCB Layout
• This diagram serves only for Part Number descriptive definitions.
• For standard product configuration please see following pages.
PLEASE CONTACT YOUR LOCAL SALES REPRESENTATIVE FOR CUSTOMER SPECIFIC PRODUCT CONFIGURATIONS.
Plating Options
	 FJ=	 10~20 μ" Gold Contact Area
		  100~200 μ" Matte Tin
		  50~80 μ" Nickel Underplate
		  (RIA E1 & C1 apply)
	 KR=	 30~40 μ" Gold Contact Area
		  100~200 μ" Matte Tin
		  50~80 μ" Nickel Underplate
		  (RIA E1 & C1 apply)
	 KV = 30-40 u" Mate End Gold Contact area
		  Gold Flash Tail Contact area
		  50-80 u" Nickel Underplate
		  (RIA E1 & C1 apply)
		  For Primary Tail Length Option 4 only
mm
[Inch]
±0.13 ±1 ±0.3
Tolerance Unless Noted
±0. ±.0 ±.00
mm
[  ] Dimensions for
Reference only
3
Electronics Materials Solutions Division
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ CP2 Press-Fit Header
2 mm Type A 110 Signal Contacts	 CP2 Series
TS-2265-C
Sheet 3 of 5
CP2-HA110-E1-TG30	 Connector Type A22
F
E A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
D A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
C A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
B A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Z
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
CP2-HA110-GE1-TG30	 Connector Type A22
F C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
E A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
D A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
C A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
B A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Z C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
CP2-HA110-A1-TG30	 Connector Type A22
F
E B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
D B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
C B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
A B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
Z
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
CP2-HA110-GA1-TG30	 Connector Type A22
F C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
E B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
D B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
C B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
A B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
Z C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
3
Electronics Materials Solutions Division
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ CP2 Press-Fit Header
2 mm Type A 110 Signal Contacts	 CP2 Series
TS-2265-C
Sheet 4 of 5
CP2-HA110-D1-TG30	 Connector Type A22
F
E A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
D B B A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A B B
C C C A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A C C
B B B A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A B B
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Z
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
CP2-HA110-GB1-TG30	 Connector Type A22
F C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
E B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
D B B B B B B B B B B A B B B B B B B B B B B
C B B B B B B B B B C B B B B B B B B B B B B
B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
A B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
Z C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
CP2-HA110-GC1-TG30	 Connector Type A22
F C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
E B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
D B B C B B B C B C B A C B C B C B C B C B B
C B C B C B B B B B B B B B B B B C B C B B B
B B B B B B B B B B B B  B B A B B B B B B B B
A B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
Z C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
CP2-HA110-GA4-GG30	 Connector Type A22
F T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
E R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
D R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
C R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
B R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
A R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
Z T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
Signal Contact Configuration Worksheet	 Connector Type A22
F
E
D
C
B
A
Z
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
3
Electronics Materials Solutions Division
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ CP2 Press-Fit Header
2 mm Type A 110 Signal Contacts	 CP2 Series
TS-2265-C
Sheet 5 of 5
CP2-HA110-F1-KR	 Connector Type A22
F
E A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
D A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
C B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B